CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. COMMERCIAL MOBILE RADIO SERVICE EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE
BOARD (ALABAMA WIRELESS E-911 BOARD)

New Rule:

225-1-3-.06 Withholding of Funds by Board for Failure to Provide Requested
Information

225-1-5-.01 Notice of Intended Action

Date Filed: March 13, 2006
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

B. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

270-X-3-.02 Replacement Certificate for Dental Hygienists
270-X-3-.10 Duties of Allied Dental Personnel

270-X-5-.05 Disciplinary Hearings for Dentists and Dental Hygienists

Date Filed: March 8, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Repealed Rules:
290-3-3-.04 Alabama Quality Teaching Standards
Date Filed: March 8, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

New Rules:

290-3-3-.04 Alabama Quality Teaching Standards

Date Filed: March 8, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

D. INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS
Amended Rules:
488-X-1-.06 Initial (1* Application) Permit
Date Filed: February 26, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2006.



HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-1-6-.08 Access Within the Department

660-1-6-.09 Public Access to Records

660-3-6-.01 General Intercept Information

660-3-6-.06 Federal Passport Denial, Revocation, or Restriction Program
660-5-35-.06 Children from Other States Placed in Alabama

Date Filed: March 7, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

New Rules:

660-3-5-.06 Mandatory Fee for Support Collected for Recipients that have never
Received IV-A Assistance
660-3-5-.07 Action on Unpaid mandatory Fees

Date Filed: March 7, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:

560-X-57-.02 Eligibility

560-X-57-.04 Covered Services

560-X-57-.06 Application Process

560-X-57-.07 Financial Accountability of Operating Agency
560-X-57-.10 Payment Methodology for Covered Services
560-X-58-.01 Authority and Purpose

560-X-58-.02 Description of Services

560-X-58-.03 Eligibility

560-X-58-.05 Application Process

560-X-58-.06 Informing Beneficiaries of Choice

Date Filed: March 14, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

610-X-3-.02 Standards for Approval

610-X-6-.11 Intravenous Therapy by Licensed Practical Nurses

610-X-6-.15 Alabama Department of Mental Health Residential Community Programs

Date Filed: March 12 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-2-.10 Restoration of License

Date Filed: March 7, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-3-27-.10 Alabama Requirements for Compliance with Administrative Rule 810-3-27-
.09

810-3-73-.01 Withholding Exemption Certificates

Date Filed: March 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

850-X-4-.02 References

Date Filed: March 8, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

Amended Rules:

850-X-3-.02 Supervision Requirements

850-X-4-.01 Form of Application

850-X-4-.03 Reciprocity and Application from Non-Residents (Formerly 850-X-4-.02)
850-X-4-.04 Dispositions of Applications (Formerly 850-X-4-.03)

850-X-4-.05 Reconsideration of Denied Application (Formerly 850-X-4-.04)
850-X-5-.01 Methods of Payment

850-X-6-.01 Eligibility for Examinations

850-X-6-.04 Eligibility for Re-Examination

850-X-8-.01 Continuing Education

Date Filed: March 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.



